CIT Dirt car park - Constitution
Ave

City Hill car Park - London Cct

City Pool car park —
Constitution Ave

City Pool car Park — Allara
Street

Regatta Place CP Long Stay

Barrine Drive car park — West
Basin

Treasury West Long Stay

Treasury South Long Stay

National Library — Flynn PI
Long Stay

National Library — Short Stay

Parkes Place West — Long Stay
(Questacon Car Park)

Kaye Street (next to Hyatt) and
Flynn Drive

Nerang Pool

Parkes Way

Parkes Way

Parkes Way

Regatta Point

Regatta Point

Regatta Point

Regatta Point

Regatta Point

Regatta Point

Regatta Point

Regatta Point

750m

700m

550m

450m

50m

750m

1.6km

1.8km

1.6km

1.6km

1.8km

1.5km

7 mins

9 mins

7 mins

6 mins

2 mins

10 mins

20 mins

22 mins

20 mins

20 mins

22 mins

19 mins

Limited

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

Optional - Floriade shuttle Weekends only
(free) - Bus Stop on Queen Elizabeth Terrace

Optional - Floriade shuttle Weekends only
(free) - Bus Stop on Queen Elizabeth Terrace

Optional - Floriade shuttle Weekends only
(free) - Bus Stop on Queen Elizabeth Terrace

Optional - Floriade shuttle Weekends only
(free) - Bus Stop on Queen Elizabeth Terrace

Optional - Floriade shuttle Weekends only
(free) - Bus Stop on Queen Elizabeth Terrace

No

33006

33087

33094

33001

8904

33107

8919

8923

8920

8709

8711

33268

Mon - Fri
8:30am - 5pm

Mon - Fri
8:30am - 5pm

Mon - Fri
8:30am - 5pm

Mon - Fri
8:30am - 5pm

Mon - Fri
8:30am - 5pm

Mon - Fri
8:30am - 5pm

Mon — Fri
8:30am - 5pm

Mon - Fri
8:30am - 5pm

Mon - Fri
8:30am - 5pm

Mon - Fri
8:30am - 5pm

Mon - Fri
8:30am - 5pm

Mon - Fri
8:30am - 5pm

Not fully accessible due to grass surface
(behind Griffin Apartments) before paved
accessible surface

Closest Car park to Floriade. Fills quickly
each Day. Will close once full, only
accessible parking and approved vehicles
can access when closed.

Busier on weekdays

Busier on weekdays

Busier on weekdays

Busier on weekdays



	Slide 1

