Car park location	Closest Floriade Entrance	Distance from closest entrance	Estimated walking time	Accessible	Public Transport required	Easy Park App	Paid Parking Hours	Notes
CIT Dirt car park - Constitution Ave	Nerang Pool	750m	7 mins	Limited	No	33006	Mon - Fri 8:30am - 5pm	Not fully accessible due to grass surface (behind Griffin Apartments) before paved accessible surface
City Hill car Park - London Cct	Parkes Way	700m	9 mins	Yes	No	33087	Mon - Fri 8:30am - 5pm	
City Pool car park – Constitution Ave	Parkes Way	550m	7 mins	Yes	No	33094	Mon - Fri 8:30am - 5pm	
City Pool car Park – Allara Street	Parkes Way	450m	6 mins	Yes	No	33001	Mon - Fri 8:30am - 5pm	
Regatta Place CP Long Stay	Regatta Point	50m	2 mins	Yes	No	8904	Mon - Fri 8:30am - 5pm	Closest Car park to Floriade. Fills quickly each Day. Will close once full, only accessible parking and approved vehicles can access when closed.
Barrine Drive car park – West Basin	Regatta Point	750m	10 mins	Yes	No	33107	Mon - Fri 8:30am - 5pm	
Treasury West Long Stay	Regatta Point	1.6km	20 mins	Yes	Optional - Floriade shuttle Weekends only (free) - Bus Stop on Queen Elizabeth Terrace	8919	Mon – Fri 8:30am - 5pm	Busier on weekdays
Treasury South Long Stay	Regatta Point	1.8km	22 mins	Yes	Optional - Floriade shuttle Weekends only (free) - Bus Stop on Queen Elizabeth Terrace	8923	Mon - Fri 8:30am - 5pm	Busier on weekdays
National Library – Flynn Pl Long Stay	Regatta Point	1.6km	20 mins	Yes	Optional - Floriade shuttle Weekends only (free) - Bus Stop on Queen Elizabeth Terrace	8920	Mon - Fri 8:30am - 5pm	Busier on weekdays
National Library – Short Stay	Regatta Point	1.6km	20 mins	Yes	Optional - Floriade shuttle Weekends only (free) - Bus Stop on Queen Elizabeth Terrace	8709	Mon - Fri 8:30am - 5pm	Busier on weekdays
Parkes Place West – Long Stay (Questacon Car Park)	Regatta Point	1.8km	22 mins	Yes	Optional - Floriade shuttle Weekends only (free) - Bus Stop on Queen Elizabeth Terrace	8711	Mon - Fri 8:30am - 5pm	
Kaye Street (next to Hyatt) and Flynn Drive	Regatta Point	1.5km	19 mins	Yes	No	33268	Mon - Fri 8:30am - 5pm	